
 
 

 

 

 

Ref-LTF/ SE/ 2024-25/                                  Date: September 03, 2024 

 

To, 

BSE Limited 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  

Dalal Street 

Mumbai- 400001 

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, 

Bandra Kurla Complex, 

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 

 

Ref. Code: 532783. Scrip ID: LTFOODS 

 

Subject: Disclosure of event or information under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

 

Dear Sir/ Madam,  

 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 

2015 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III to the said Regulations we wish to inform you that the 

company has received a notice to show cause why you should not be prosecuted in violation of Section 

18(1) and 36(1) of the Legal Metrology Act, 2009(‘the Act’ hereinafter) and Rule 6 of the Legal 

Metrology (Packaged Commodities) Rules, 2011 (‘the Rules’ hereinafter). 

 

Further details required under the aforesaid provisions are mentioned below: 

 

1. Name of the authority 

 

Senior Inspector, Legal Metrology Gautam Buddha Nagar Near District Consumer Court, Surajpur, 

Greater Noida Gautam Buddha Nagar (U.P)- 201306. 

 

2. Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed 

 

Reasons to be provided within 7 days from receipt of this notice showing cause why further legal 

action should not be initiated. Furthermore, since the offence is compoundable in nature in view 

of Section 48 of the Act, you can submit application for compounding within 7 days of receipt of 

the letter alongwith relevant documents and proofs under section 49 of the Act. 

 

If no such application is filed, it would be assumed that you have no defense and further legal 

action will be taken. 

 

 

 



 
 

 

3. Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other 

communication from the authority; 

 

Notice received on September 03, 2024 

 

4. Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed;  

 

It has been alleged that the package of product- Daawat Dubar Basmati Rice- 1kg pack- was found 

without the USP(Unit Sale Price) as required by the rules.  

 

Alleged violation as per Section 18(1) and 36(1) of the Legal Metrology Act, 2009 and Rule 6 of the 

Legal Metrology (Packaged Commodities) Rules, 2011. 

 

5. Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary 

terms to the extent possible 

 

Fine may extend to twenty-five thousand rupees. In case of second offence, fine may extend to 

fifty thousand rupees and thereafter it shall not be less than fifty thousand rupees but which may 

extend to one lakh rupees or with imprisonment for a term which may extend to one year or with 

both. 

 

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record. 

 

Thanking you. 

Yours truly, 

 

For LT Foods Limited 

 

 

 

Monika Chawla Jaggia 

Company Secretary 

Membership No. F5150 
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